
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2761
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
COMPUTERISED TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN MANIPUR
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of computerized telephone exchanges functioning at present in Manipur, district-wise;

(b) the number of such telephone exchanges proposed to be started in the State during 1999-2000, district-wise; and

(c) the number of telephone exchanges expanded during the last one year and till date and proposed to be expanded during 2000-
2001, district-wise ? ****

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR )

(a) At present 34 digital telephone exchanges (computerized) are functioning in Manipur. District-wise details are given in Annexure.

(b) 7 telephone exchanges are proposed to be set up in Manipur during 1999-2000. District-wise details are given in Annexure.

(c) 14 telephone exchanges have been expanded during the last one year and till date and 15 are proposed to be expanded during 2000-2001. District-wise details are given in Annexure.

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PARTS (a), (b) AND (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2761 FOR 13th MARCH,
2000 REGARDING COMPUTERISED TELEPHONE EXCHANGES IN MANIPUR.
ANNEXURE

S.No District Ex.func Ex.Proposed Expanded Proposed for expansion
    tioning  in 1999-2000 till date during 2000-2001


1. Bishenpur  7      -       5  4

2. Churachandanpur 1 - 1 -

3. Chandel   2      -       -  -

4. Imphal(East)  3      -       2  1

5.  Imphal (West)    9      2       3  3
6. Senapati         5      3       -         4

7 Thoubal          5      2       3         1

8. Tamenglong       1      -       -         1

9. Ukhrul          1      -       -         1


 TOTAL          34      7      14        15
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